



Project Reference Number : **RFQ19-111**
 Location of the Project : **BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION - NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS**
 Agham Rd., Brgy. Bagong Pag-asa, Diliman, Quezon City
 Standard Form Number : **SF-GOOD-60**
 Revised on : **24-May-18**

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF 7 UNITS ROSENBAUER FIRE TRUCKS

Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below and submit the RFQ in a sealed envelope
 duly signed by your representative not later than **01:00PM 18 November 2019** at the Office of the BAC Secretariat, Directorate for Logistics, 5th Floor, BFP-NHQ,
 Agham Road, Brgy. Bagong Pag-Asa, Quezon City. **LATE SUBMISSION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.**

General Conditions:

1. **DATE OF DELIVERY: See Below**
2. **DELIVERY LOCATION: See Below**
3. **WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY;**
4. **PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS; AND**
5. **THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE DULY ACCOMPLISHED QUOTATION FORM TO WIT:**

(Requirements based on GPPB APPROVED RESOLUTION NO. 30-2017)

- a. **Mayor's / Business Permit**
- b. **PhilGEPS Registration Number**
- c. **Income / Business Tax return**

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit of Issue	ABC UNIT PRICE	ABC TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF 7 UNITS ROSENBAUER FIRE TRUCKS							
1. QUEZON CITY FIRE STATION ROSENBAUER							
I. SPARE PARTS							
1	Valve disc	4	pc/s	8,558.00	34,232.00		
2	Fixing lever for Foam Barrel, RM 24, LA	1	pc/s	10,582.00	10,582.00		
3	Switch	1	pc/s	8,706.00	8,706.00		
4	Impeller NH30	1	pc/s	59,307.00	59,307.00		
5	Sealing kit for pump (NH20/30 Turning direction clockwise)	1	pc/s	60,166.00	60,166.00		
Grand Total Cost					172,993.00		
II. LABOR COST							
1	Labor cost				98,360.00		
Grand Total Cost					98,360.00		
					Php271,353.00		
2. VALENZUELA CITY FIRE STATION ROSENBAUER							
I. SPARE PARTS							
1	Rubber stop	2	pc/s	3,410.00	6,820.00		
2	Rubber stop	1	pc/s	1,760.00	1,760.00		
3	Pull handle assembly left	1	pc/s	3,950.00	3,950.00		
Grand Total Cost					12,530.00		
II. LABOR COST							
1	Replacement of pull handle assembly left side						
2	Replacement of rubber stop front left and right				8,500.00		
3							
Grand Total Cost					8,500.00		
III. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES:							
1	Materials kit	1	pc/s	500.00	500.00		
Grand Total Cost					500.00		
					Php21,530.00		
3. MALABON CITY FIRE STATION ROSENBAUER							
I. SPARE PARTS							
1	Fuel Tank assembly	1	pc/s	55,370.00	55,370.00		
2	Clutch plate	1	pc/s	48,300.00	48,300.00		
3	Release bearing	1	pc/s	23,780.00	23,780.00		
4	Radial shaft seal rear	1	pc/s	2,690.00	2,690.00		
5	Lock	1	pc/s	420.00	420.00		
6	Drain cock	1	pc/s	2,860.00	2,860.00		
7	Filter element RME-resistant	1	pc/s	1,850.00	1,850.00		
8	Lift-up roof assembly	1	pc/s	42,330.00	42,330.00		
9	Fuel filter heater set	1	pc/s	9,580.00	9,580.00		
10	Set of seals	1	pc/s	3,230.00	3,230.00		
11	Drain cock	1	pc/s	2,860.00	2,860.00		
Grand Total Cost					193,270.00		
II. LABOR COST							

1		Replacement of fuel tank assembly					
2		Pull down of transmission for replacement of clutch plate, release bearing, radial shaft seal				50,200.00	
3		Replacement of fuel filter heater					
4		Replacement of set of seals and drain cock for water separator filter					
		Grand Total Cost				50,200.00	
III.		MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES:					
1		Materials kit	1	pc/s	500.00		500.00
		Grand Total Cost					500.00
							Php243,970.00
4. PARAÑAQUE CITY FIRE STATION ROSENBAUER							
I.		SPARE PARTS					
1		Headlining rear	1	pc/s	36,950.00		36,950.00
2		Combination instrument panel	1	pc/s	83,230.00		83,230.00
3		Gearbox valve block	1	pc/s	62,100.00		62,100.00
4		Coolant expansion tank	1	pc/s	9,100.00		9,100.00
5		Exhaust throttle	1	pc/s	27,500.00		27,500.00
		Grand Total Cost					218,880.00
II.		LABOR COST					
1		Replacement of roof headlining rear parts					32,300.00
2		Replacement and programming of combination instrumentation panel					
3		Replacement of gearbox valve block					
4		Replacement of coolant expansion tank					17,000.00
5		Replacement of exhaust throttle					
		Grand Total Cost					49,300.00
III.		MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES:					
1		Materials kit	2	kit	500.00		1,000.00
		Grand Total Cost					1,000.00
							Php269,180.00
5. NAVOTAS CITY FIRE STATION ROSENBAUER							
I.		SPARE PARTS					
1		Hose clamp	1	pc/s	920.00		920.00
2		Rubber stop	2	pc/s	1,760.00		3,520.00
3		Stepwell right	1	pc/s	18,220.00		18,220.00
4		Bulb	2	pc/s	100.00		200.00
5		Bulb	2	pc/s	120.00		240.00
6		Door lock right	1	pc/s	4,700.00		4,700.00
7		Pull handle right	2	pc/s	4,660.00		9,320.00
8		KSM Control unit	1	pc/s	33,100.00		33,100.00
9		ZBR Control unit	1	pc/s	82,975.00		82,975.00
10		Refrigerant compressor	1	pc/s	108,675.00		108,675.00
11		Fluid reservoir assembly	1	pc/s	8,830.00		8,830.00
12		Expansion valve	1	pc/s	4,800.00		4,800.00
13		Plate	1	pc/s	292.00		292.00
14		Cylinder screw	2	pc/s	70.00		140.00
15		O-ring	2	pc/s	250.00		500.00
16		O-ring	2	pc/s	810.00		1,620.00
17		O-ring	2	pc/s	330.00		660.00
18		Engine oil filter element with seal	1	pc/s	770.00		770.00
19		Filter element with seal	1	pc/s	1,508.00		1,508.00
20		Filter element RME resistant	1	pc/s	1,850.00		1,850.00
21		Cab filter	1	pc/s	3,185.00		3,185.00
22		Air filter element	1	pc/s	4,800.00		4,800.00
23		Hydro-fluid filter element steering system	1	pc/s	665.00		665.00
24		Air dryer cartridge with oil trap	1	pc/s	3,400.00		3,400.00
25		Seal with elastomer lip	1	pc/s	250.00		250.00
		Grand Total Cost					295,140.00
II.		LABOR COST					
1		Replacement of intercooler hose clamp					
2		Replacement of rubber stop front L & R					
3		Replacement of interior light bulb & brake light bulb					
4		Replacement of right door lock & door pull handle rear door R/S					
5		Replacement of & Programming of KSM Control Unit & ZBR Control unit					
6		Cleaning of refrigerant lines, evaporator & condenser & replace fluid compressor, expansion valve, o-rings & charge freon					75,600.00
7		PMS M4, change oil engine, transmission, differential, steering and coolant					
8		Replacement of oil filter, fuel filter, separ filter, aircon filter, air filter, steering filter and air drier filter					
9		Greasing and deleting of errors					
		Grand Total Cost					75,600.00
III.		MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES:					
1		Engine oil	26	ltrs	440.00		11,440.00
2		Gear oil	24	ltrs	682.00		16,368.00

3		ATF	3	ltrs	264.00	792.00		
4		Coolant	10	ltrs	350.00	3,500.00		
5		Grease	1	kilo	330.00	330.00		
6		Materials kit	1	kit	500.00	500.00		
7		Big bulb S. C.	2	pc/s	45.00	90.00		
8		Cable binder	15	pc/s	13.00	195.00		
9		Freon	2	kg	990.00	1,980.00		
10		Carbon tetra	5	cans	150.00	750.00		
Grand Total Cost						32,930.00		
Grand Total						Php403,670.00		
6. NAVOTAS CITY FIRE STATION ROSENBAUER								
I. SPARE PARTS								
1		Engine oil filter element with seal	1	pc/s	770.00	770.00		
2		Filter element with seal	1	pc/s	1,508.00	1,508.00		
3		Filter element RME-resistant	1	pc/s	1,850.00	1,850.00		
4		Cab filter	1	pc/s	3,185.00	3,185.00		
5		Air filter element	1	pc/s	4,800.00	4,800.00		
6		Hydro fluid filter element steering system	1	pc/s	665.00	665.00		
7		Air dryer cartridge with oil trap	1	pc/s	3,400.00	3,400.00		
8		Seal with elastomer lip	1	pc/s	250.00	250.00		
Sub Total Cost						16,428.00		
II. LABOR COST								
1		PMS M4; Change engine oil, transmission, differential, steering and coolant						
2		Replacement of oil filter, fuel filter, separ filter, aircon filter, air filter, steering filter and air drier filter				25,000.00		
3		Greasing and deleting of errors						
Sub Total Cost						25,000.00		
III. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES:								
1		Engine oil	26	ltrs	440.00	11,440.00		
2		Gear oil	24	ltrs	682.00	16,368.00		
3		ATF	3	ltrs	264.00	792.00		
4		Coolant	10	ltrs	350.00	3,500.00		
5		Grease	1	kilo	330.00	330.00		
6		Materials kit	1	kits	500.00	500.00		
Grand Total Cost						32,930.00		
Grand Total						Php74,358.00		
7. BALANGA FIRE STATION ROSENBAUER								
I. SPARE PARTS								
1		Engine oil filter element with seal	1	pc/s	770.00	770.00		
2		Filter element with seal	1	pc/s	1,508.00	1,508.00		
3		Filter element RME resistant	1	pc/s	1,850.00	1,850.00		
4		Cab filter	1	pc/s	3,185.00	3,185.00		
5		Air filter element	1	pc/s	4,800.00	4,800.00		
6		Hydraulic fluid filter element steering system	1	pc/s	665.00	665.00		
7		Air dryer cartridge with oil trap	1	pc/s	3,400.00	3,400.00		
8		Seal with elastomer lip	1	pc/s	250.00	250.00		
Grand Total Cost						16,428.00		
II. LABOR COST								
1		PMS M4; Change engine oil, transmission, differential, steering, coolant, greasing						
2		Replacement of oil filter, fuel filter, separ filter, aircon filter, air filter, air drier and steering filter				35,500.00		
Grand Total Cost						35,500.00		
III. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES:								
1		Engine oil	26	ltrs	440.00	11,440.00		
2		Gear oil	24	ltrs	682.00	16,368.00		
3		ATF	3	ltrs	264.00	792.00		
4		Coolant	10	ltrs	350.00	3,500.00		
5		Grease	1	kilo	330.00	330.00		
6		Materials Kit	1	kit	500.00	500.00		
Grand Total Cost						32,930.00		
Grand Total						Php84,858.00		
Place of Delivery: On site								
Mode of Procurement: DC								
Date of Completion: within forty-five (45) days after receipt of NTP								
Grand Total						Php1,368,919.00		

The above quoted prices are inclusive of all cost and applicable taxes.

Delivery Period _____
Warranty _____
Price Validity _____

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

Name and Signature of Authorize Representative

Company Name/Business name

Tel. No. / Cellphone No./ email address

Date